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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0090 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0095 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE       4,886.00 TON
0100 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE          12.00 TON
0105 00080 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 23         350.00 TON
0110 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE         137.00 TON
0115 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT          15.70 TON
0120 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22       1,412.00 TON
0125 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22       3,477.00 TON
0130 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN         258.00 LF
0135 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN         388.00 LF
0140 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN         108.00 LF
0145 01373 METAL END SECTION TY 1-24 IN           2.00 EACH
0150 01374 METAL END SECTION TY 1-30 IN           2.00 EACH
0155 01490 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1           1.00 EACH
0160 01496 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 3           1.00 EACH
0165 01584 CAP DROP BOX INLET -  ( DRY WELL )           1.00 EACH
0170 01728 SAFETY BOX INLET-18 IN DBL SDB-5           8.00 EACH
0175 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION       4,298.00 CUYD
0180 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II         100.00 TON
0185 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         150.00 SQFT
0190 02575 DITCHING AND SHOULDERING       5,450.00 LF
0195 21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY      10,500.00 LF
0200 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV         512.00 SQYD

0205 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC -  SIMPSON KY 100
(HSIP)           1.00 LS

0210 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE       2,725.00 LF
0215 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A           8.00 EACH
0220 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B           8.00 EACH
0225 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C           8.00 EACH
0230 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A           8.00 EACH
0235 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B           8.00 EACH
0240 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C           8.00 EACH
0245 02726 STAKING -  SIMPSON KY 100 (HSIP)           1.00 LS
0250 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET       4,744.00 SQYD
0255 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN          54.00 SQFT
0260 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1          85.00 LF
0265 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN      20,920.00 LF
0270 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT       7,610.00 DOLL
0275 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT      19,114.00 DOLL
0280 20418ED REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS          12.00 EACH
0285 21373ND REMOVE SIGN          21.00 EACH
0290 23822EC CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-15 IN           1.00 EACH
0295 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY          44.00 EACH

107GR18T002-HSIP & FD05CONTRACT ID: 184003 0310701001801

RUSSELLVILLE RD (KY 100) SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON KY 100 FROM LOGAN COUNTY LINE TO APPRX 930
FT FROM HATTER LN ASPHALT SURFACE WITH GRADE & DRAIN, A DISTANCE OF 8.1 MILES.

SIMPSON COUNTY
107GR18T002-HSIP & FD05

Contract ID:  184003
Page 90 of 234
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0300 24575ES610
HEADWALL -  (SLOPED & MITERED CONCRETE-FOR 18
INCH PIPE)          11.00 EACH

0305 24575ES610
HEADWALL -  (SLOPED & MITERED CONCRETE-FOR
DBL 24 INCH PIPE)           2.00 EACH

0310 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK          11.00 TON
0315 21655EN REMOVE ASBESTOS PIPE       1,190.00 LF
0320 00466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN           8.00 LF
0325 01310 REMOVE PIPE         470.00 LF
0330 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER            .25 TON
0335 05964 20-10-10 FERTILIZER            .42 TON
0340 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE           5.00 TON
0345 02220 FLOWABLE FILL - (ADDED: 2-20-18)         100.00 CUYD

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         310.00 SQFT
0010 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (FD05)           1.00 LS
0015 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22       5,480.00 TON
0020 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22       1,487.00 TON
0025 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (FD05)           1.00 LS
0030 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          30.00 TON
0035 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR       2,010.00 SQYD
0040 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN     136,154.00 LF
0045 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN      71,660.00 LF
0050 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN         139.00 LF
0055 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS      67,320.00 LF
0060 00001 DGA BASE       1,018.00 TON
0065 06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V         896.00 EACH
0070 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT      11,358.00 DOLL
0075 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT      28,528.00 DOLL
0080 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0085 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK          42.00 TON

107GR18T002-HSIP & FD05CONTRACT ID: 184003 MP10701001801

RUSSELLVILLE ROAD (KY 100) FROM 0.371 MILES EAST OF HAROLD JERNIGAN ROAD EXTENDING EAST TO
KY 1008 ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 6.79 MILES.

SIMPSON COUNTY
107GR18T002-HSIP & FD05

Contract ID:  184003
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 2/20/18
Page 1 of 2

184003

Section:  0001 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 1,018.00 TON $
0020 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE 4,886.00 TON $
0030 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE 12.00 TON $
0040 00080 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 23 350.00 TON $
0050 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 137.00 TON $
0060 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 15.70 TON $
0070 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 2,899.00 TON $
0080 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 3,477.00 TON $
0090 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 5,480.00 TON $
0100 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 53.00 TON $
0110 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN 258.00 LF $
0120 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 388.00 LF $
0130 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 108.00 LF $
0140 00466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN 8.00 LF $
0150 01310 REMOVE PIPE 470.00 LF $
0160 01373 METAL END SECTION TY 1-24 IN 2.00 EACH $
0170 01374 METAL END SECTION TY 1-30 IN 2.00 EACH $
0180 01490 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1 1.00 EACH $
0190 01496 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 3 1.00 EACH $

0200 01584
CAP DROP BOX INLET
 ( DRY WELL ) 1.00 EACH $

0210 01728 SAFETY BOX INLET-18 IN DBL SDB-5 8.00 EACH $
0220 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 4,298.00 CUYD $

0225 02220
FLOWABLE FILL
(ADDED: 2-20-18) 100.00 CUYD $

0230 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 100.00 TON $
0240 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 460.00 SQFT $
0250 02575 DITCHING AND SHOULDERING 5,450.00 LF $
0260 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV 512.00 SQYD $

0270 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
 SIMPSON KY 100 (HSIP) 1.00 LS $

0280 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(FD05) 1.00 LS $

0290 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(FD05) 1.00 LS $

0300 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 30.00 TON $
0310 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 67,320.00 LF $
0320 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE 2,725.00 LF $
0330 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 8.00 EACH $
0340 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 8.00 EACH $
0350 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C 8.00 EACH $
0360 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 8.00 EACH $
0370 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 8.00 EACH $
0380 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 8.00 EACH $

0390 02726
STAKING
 SIMPSON KY 100 (HSIP) 1.00 LS $

0400 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR 2,010.00 SQYD $
0410 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 4,744.00 SQYD $
0420 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER .25 TON $

SIMPSON COUNTY
107GR18T002-HSIP & FD05

Contract ID:  184003
Page 233 of 234

REVISED ADDENDUM #2: 2-20-18



PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 2/20/18
Page 2 of 2

184003

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0430 05964 20-10-10 FERTILIZER .42 TON $
0440 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 5.00 TON $
0450 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 54.00 SQFT $
0460 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1 85.00 LF $
0470 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 92,580.00 LF $
0480 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 136,154.00 LF $
0490 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 139.00 LF $
0500 06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V 896.00 EACH $
0510 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 18,968.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $18,968.00
0520 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 47,642.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $47,642.00
0530 20418ED REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS 12.00 EACH $
0540 21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY 10,500.00 LF $
0550 21373ND REMOVE SIGN 21.00 EACH $
0560 21655EN REMOVE ASBESTOS PIPE 1,190.00 LF $
0570 23822EC CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-15 IN 1.00 EACH $

0580 24575ES610

HEADWALL
 (SLOPED & MITERED CONCRETE-FOR 18
INCH PIPE) 11.00 EACH $

0590 24575ES610

HEADWALL
 (SLOPED & MITERED CONCRETE-FOR DBL
24 INCH PIPE) 2.00 EACH $

0600 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY 44.00 EACH $

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0610 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

SIMPSON COUNTY
107GR18T002-HSIP & FD05

Contract ID:  184003
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